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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †1011 

 ANSWERED ON 26/07/2023   

ARTIFICIAL AND CORAL & PEARL INDUSTRY 

†1011.  SHRI RAJVEER DILER:   

 Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री) be pleased to state:  

(a)  whether the Government has any scheme for development and promotion of colour  manufacturing 

 industry and artificial Coral and Pearl industry; 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; 

(c)  whether any budget has been allocated to the States for the said scheme during the last three 

 years; and 

(d)  if so, State-wise details thereof? 

ANSWER 
 

okf.kT; ,oa m|ksx ea=ky; esa jkT; ea=h ¼Jherh vuqfiz;k iVsy½  

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL) 

 

(a) & (b)    There is no specific Government scheme, at present, for development and promotion of colour 

manufacturing industry and artificial coral and pearl industry.   

 

(c) & (d)      Does not arise. 

 

***** 

 


